

BID TABS

PROJECT # DN12231962

COUNTY Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Henderson, Jackson, Macon, Polk, Swain, and Transylvania

TIP NO. N/A

FED ID State Funded

DESCRIPTION ID/IQ Sign Services Along Various Segments Of Primary And Secondary Routes In All Ten Counties Of Division 14

TIME: 2:00 PM

LETTING DATE: July 14, 2026

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton

CF757BC4CC1041E...

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

Date Reviewed: 07/15/2026

ROADWAY ITEMS						BIDDER 1			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3		
						Traffic Control Safety Services Inc.			Thomas Redmond Mowing Inc.			Blythe's Mowing Inc		
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	SECTION #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST		UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST		UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	
1	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$	600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	6,000.00
2	4048000000-E	902	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	50	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$	30,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$	40,000.00
3	4054000000-E	902	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	25	CY	\$ 600.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$	20,000.00
4	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWY STEEL BEAM	7000	LB	\$ 10.00	\$	70,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$	112,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$	126,000.00
5	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	7000	LB	\$ 10.00	\$	70,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$	112,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$	91,000.00
6	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$	7,500.00
7	4078000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	30	EA	\$ 100.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$	22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$	360.00
8	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$	11,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$	9,000.00
9	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$	11,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$	6,000.00
10	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	15	EA	\$ 150.00	\$	2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$	11,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$	9,000.00
11	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$	16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	25,000.00
12	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	15,000.00
13	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	40	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$	100,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	140,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$	110,000.00
14	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	37,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$	33,750.00
15	4114000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKERS	50	EA	\$ 75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$	15,000.00
16	4115000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
17	4116000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	50	EA	\$ 700.00	\$	35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	100,000.00
18	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	37,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	15,000.00
19	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
20	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$	1,400.00
21	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE E (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$ 750.00	\$	750.00	\$ 600.00	\$	600.00
22	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE F (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00	\$ 750.00	\$	750.00	\$ 700.00	\$	700.00
23	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE LOGO PANEL (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$	125.00	\$ 750.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
24	4116300000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	10	EA	\$ 25.00	\$	250.00	\$ 750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$	2,500.00
25	4116400000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$	125.00	\$ 750.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$	2,500.00
26	4138000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$	21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$	10,500.00
27	4152000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$	2,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	40,000.00
28	4234000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (OVERHEAD)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
29	4236000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$	500.00	\$ 400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$	3,500.00
30	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, D, E OR F	10	EA	\$ 20.00	\$	200.00	\$ 150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$	1,000.00
31	4238500000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, MILEMARKER	10	EA	\$ 20.00	\$	200.00	\$ 150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$	1,000.00
32	4241000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	1	EA	\$ 20.00	\$	20.00	\$ 750.00	\$	750.00	\$ 200.00	\$	200.00
33	4242000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	20	EA	\$ 20.00	\$	400.00	\$ 200.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$	2,000.00
34	4251000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$	750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
35	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 4" WITH SLIP BASE	400	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$	100,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$	260,000.00
36	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 4"	60	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$	45,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$	2,100.00
37	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2.5" x 10 GA WITH SLIP BASE	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$	60,000.00
38	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2.5" x 10 GA	60	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$	4,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$	1,050.00
39	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2.5" x 12 GA WITH HEAVY DUTY ANCHOR	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$	31,250.00
40	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2.5" x 12 GA WITH EASY DRIVE ANCHOR	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$	18,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$	13,750.00
41	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2.1875" x 10 GA	200	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$	3,000.00
42	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2" x 14 GA WITH SURFACE MOUNT	800	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$	16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$	120,000.00
43	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2" x 14 GA WITH HEAVY DUTY ANCHOR	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$	25,000.00
44	4363000000-E	SP	SUPPORTS STEEL SQUARE TUBE 2" x 14 GA WITH 2.25" 12 GA SQUARE SLEEVE	2000	LF	\$ 25.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$	40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$	30,000.00
45	4600000000-N	SP	TWO LANE TRAFFIC CONTROL	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$	13,750.00
46	4600000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE TRAFFIC CONTROL	15	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$	27,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	112,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$	56,250.00
47	4600000000-N	SP	SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	15	EA	\$ 275.00	\$	4,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$	26,250.00
CONTRACT						TOTAL	\$	573,395.00	TOTAL	\$	1,335,800.00	TOTAL	\$	1,356,910.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	\$	573,395.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$	1,335,800.00	SUB-TOTAL	\$	1,356,910.00